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Team Coach Email Approx. Starting Date 

Boy’s Athletic Teams    

BADMINTON Mr. Autry MAutry@schools.nyc.gov September 1 

BASEBALL Mr. Carlesi JCarles@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

J.V. BASEBALL Mr. McCarthy BMccarthy2@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

BASKETBALL Mr. Fisher PFisher@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

J.V. BASKETBALL Mr. Barbin HBarbin@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

BOWLING Mr. Wu DWu@schools.nyc.gov September 1 

CRICKET Mr. Khan MKhan@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

CROSS COUNTRY Mr. Mendes Trackblue@aol.com August 22 

FENCING Mr. Winston JWinsto@schools.nyc.gov September 1 

FOOTBALL Mr. Strasser MStrasser@erhsnyc.net August 20 

J.V. FOOTBALL Mr. Rivera FRivera22@schools.nyc.gov August 20 

GOLF Mr. Nieves ENieves5@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

GYMNASTICS Mr. Autry MAutry@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

HANDBALL Dr. Feigenbaum BFeigenbaum@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

INDOOR TRACK Mr. Teta Jeffteta@hotmail.com November 1 

LACROSSE Mr. Bascone ABascone@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

OUTDOOR TRACK Mr. Mendes Trackblue@aol.com March 1 

SOCCER Mr. Miller VMiller3@schools.nyc.gov August 20 

SWIMMING Mr. Bologna PBologn@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

TABLE TENNIS Dr. Feigenbaum BFeigenbaum@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

TENNIS Mr. Fisher PFisher2@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

VOLLEYBALL Mr. Choubaralian VChoubaralian@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

WRESTLING Mr Cigala Michaeljcigala@gmail.com November 1 

Girls’ Athletic Teams    

BADMINTON Mr. Francis HFrancis@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

BASKETBALL Mr. Miller MMiller3@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

BOWLING Mr. Wisotsky EWisots@schools.nyc.gov September 1 

CROSS COUNTRY Dr. Markova AMarkova@schools.nyc.gov August 22 

FENCING Mr. Winston JWinsto@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

GOLF Mr. Nieves ENieves5@schools.nyc.gov September 1 

GYMNASTICS Mr. Choubaralian VChoubaralian@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

HANDBALL Mr. Wistosky EWisots@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

INDOOR TRACK Dr. Markova AMarkova@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

LACROSSE Mr. Gitlin BGitlin@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

OUTDOOR TRACK Dr. Markova AMarkova@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

SOCCER Mr. Francis HFranci3@schools.nyc.gov August 20 

SOFTBALL Mr. Miller VMiller3@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

SWIMMING AND DIVING Mr. Bologna PBologn@schools.nyc.gov September 1 

TABLE TENNIS Mr. Wistosky EWisots@schools.nyc.gov November 1 

TENNIS Mr. Autry AAutry@schools.nyc.gov March 1 

VOLLEYBALL Mr. Choubaralian VChoubaralian@schools.nyc.gov August 20 

J.V. VOLLEYBALL Mr. Barbin HBarbin@schools.nyc.gov  September 1 

 


